
 
 

Guidelines For Ph.D. Course Work 

 

1. As of now the Ph.D. coursework is of 12 credits as follows: 

i) Research Methodology     – 4 Cr. 

ii) Review of Literature         – 2 Cr. 

iii) Research and Publication Ethics  – 2 Cr. 

iv) Broad area of research having one paper – 4 Cr.  

 

2. All the HoI have recommended the one core paper of broad area of research that should be 

specific concerning the particular field in which the research scholar will undertake his / her Ph.D. 

The papers will be of 4 credits.  

 

3. In view of the above all the HoI / HoD / Supervisors should design specific syllabus pertaining to 

his / her topic of the research area after SRC. This is required to be approved by Hon’ble VC on 

behalf of BOS subject to final approval in the next meeting of BoS of the respective Department / 

Institute. 

 

4. Accordingly for the ESE customized question paper should be sent for each individual research 

scholar from the course he / she has opted. 

 

5. SRC / DRC should decide the topic / supervisor of the optional specialized paper in consultation 

with the student’s right after the orientation programme and before the commencement of 

course work classes.  

 

6. The review of literature of Ph.D. course work is of 02 credits and students are required to write 

the same on their own in consultation with their respective supervisors. This should be treated 

just like other non teaching credit course (NTCC). 

 

7. Students should submit the review of literature in 03 copies by the due date as per academic 

calendar. It should be forwarded by HoI / HoD to Dean Research for onward submission to CoE 

for evaluation. 

 

8.  It is hereby emphasized that the quality of review of literature should be of high standard and 

needs to be published in Scopus / SCI Journal as a review paper by the end of Ist semester.  

 

 

(Dean Research) 
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Constitution of Institutional and Departmental Academic Integrity Panels

Lt. Gen. V.K. Sharma <vcaump@gwa.amity.edu>
Mon 8/27/2018 1:13 PM
To:  Prof.(Dr.) R.S.TOMAR <rstomar@amity.edu>; Dr Shri Prakash Bajpai <spbajpai@gwa.amity.edu>; Maj Gen (Dr) Suresh Chandra Jain <scjain@gwa.amity.edu>; Maj Gen Rajinder Kumar
<rkumar1@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr Anil Vashisht <avashisht@gwa.amity.edu>; Prof Yogendra Pal Singh <ypsingh@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr. Iti Roychowdhury <iroychowdhury@gwa.amity.edu>;
Dr. Anantha Naik Nagappa <annagappa@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr Sumit Narula <snarula@gwa.amity.edu>; Anshu Singh Choudhary <aschoudhary@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr. Deepa Pandey
<dpandey@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr Manoj Pandey <mpandey@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr. Rajendra Kumar Sharma <rksharma1@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr Raghavendra Sharma
<rsharma3@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr. Venkatadri Marriboyina <vmarriboyina@gwa.amity.edu>; Mohan Kantharia <mkantharia@gwa.amity.edu>; Nasir Khan <nkhan@gwa.amity.edu>; Dr.
Manisha Singh <msingh@gwa.amity.edu>; Alok Jain <ajain1@gwa.amity.edu>; Rachana Kathal <rkathal@gwa.amity.edu>
Cc:  Prof (Dr) M P Kaushik <mpkaushik@gwa.amity.edu>; Amanpreet Randhawa <arandhawa@gwa.amity.edu>

1 attachments (2 MB)
UGC Policy of Plagiarism.pdf;

Dear all,

1.  Please refer to the a�ached UGC Guidelines on Promo�on of Academic Integrity and Preven�on of Plagiarism in Higher
Educa�onal Ins�tu�ons, published in the Extraordinary Gaze�e of India on July 31st, 2018. 

2.  All departments/ ins�tu�ons/ schools are required to cons�tute a Departmental Academic Integrity Panel (DAIP) in line with
para 10 of the a�ached gaze�e no�fica�on.

3.  The nominees of the Vice Chancellor in r/o various ins�tu�ons are as follows:-

S. No. Ins�tute/ Department Name of Nominee Remarks
a. CSE, ASET Prof (Dr) Devendra Pandey
b. ECE, ASET Dr Vikas Srivastava
c. MAE, ASET Prof (Dr) Ajay Sharma
d. Civil, ASET Dr Swapnil Rai
e. Applied Sciences, ASET Dr Raghvendra Mishra
f. AIB Dr Manoj Pandey
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g. ASCO Prof (Dr) RS Tomar
h. ABS Prof (Dr) SP Bajpai
i. AIBAS Prof (Dr) Venkatadri M
j. ALS Prof (Dr) I� Roychowdhury
k. AIP Maj Gen (Dr) SC Jain, VSM** (Retd) 
l. ASL/ ASCENT Prof (Dr) Anil Vashisht

m. ASFD&T Prof (Dr) Raghvendra Sharma
n. EVS Prof (Dr) AN Nagappa

o ASAP Maj Gen Rajinder Kumar, AVSM, SM,
VSM (Retd)

4.  Registrar Only. Please no�fy an Ins�tu�onal Academic Integrity Panel (IAIP) as follows:-

S. No. Role Name Designa�on Remarks
a. Chairman Prof (Dr) MP Kaushik Pro Vice Chancellor, AUMP
b. Member Prof (Dr) RS Tomar Dean (Academics), AUMP

c. Member Prof (Dr) Mukul Tailang Professor of Pharmacy, Jiwaji
University, Gwalior

d. Member Prof (Dr) Venkatadri M HoD - CSE, ASET, AUMP

5.  The above ac�ons must be completed by August 31st and cons�tu�on of commi�ees to be in�mated to the Registrar with a
copy to me.

6.  For necessary ac�on by all concerned.

With best wishes,

Lt Gen VK Sharma, AVSM (Retd)
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Vice Chancellor
Amity University, Madhya Pradesh


